
B.—2b.

CHARGEABLE ON THE GOVERNMENT INSURANCE
ACCOUNT.

CHARGEABLE ON PUBLIC TRUST OFFICE EXPENSES
ACCOUNT.

109

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item. 8-79.18
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10

The Government Insurance Department.

Government Insurance Commissioner (also
Commissioner Native Eeserves £100, and
"NativeLands Frauds PreventionAct" £100)

Actuary
Accountant
Chief Medical Officer
4 Clerks, 3 at £250, 1 at £230 ...
3 Clerks, 1 at £195, 1 at £170, 1 at £155
3 Clerks at £130
5 Cadets, 1 at £90, 3 at £80, and 1 at £50 ...
Extra Clerical Assistance
4 Chief Agents, 1 at £500, 1 at £460, 1 at

£450, and 1 at £400
2 Travelling Agents
5 Clerks to Chief Agents, 1 at £195, 2 at £160,

1 at £150, and 1 at £75
Printing and Advertising
Postage £500, Telegrams £100 ...
Medical Fees
TravellingExpenses of Agents
Commission to Chief Agents
Contingencies
Liabilities on 30 June, 1878, on accountof Com-

mission, Medical Fees, and Contingencies ...

£

200
600
300
150
980
520
390
380
200

s. d:

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

£ s. d.

11
12

1,810
400

0 0
0 0

13,750 0 0

13
14
15
16
17
18
19

740
500
600

1,800
1,200
1,300

180

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

1,500 0 0

;tem. 1878-79.

1
2
3

Public Trustee
Clerk
Cadet

£
800
390

80

s. d.
0 0
0 0
0 0

£

1,270

s. d.

0 0
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