## CHARGEABLE ON THE GOVERNMENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT.

Item.		1878-79.					
	THE GOVERNMENT INSURANCE DEPARTMENT.	£	8.	d.	£	8.	d.
1	Government Insurance Commissioner (also Commissioner Native Reserves £100, and						
1	"Native Lands Frauds Prevention Act" £100)		0	0			
2	Actuary	600	0	0			
3	Accountant	300	0	0			
4	Chief Medical Officer	150	0	0			
5	4 Clerks, 3 at £250, 1 at £230	980	0	0			
6	3 Clerks, 1 at £195, 1 at £170, 1 at £155	520	0	0			
7	3 Clerks at £130	390	0	0			
8	5 Cadets, 1 at £90, 3 at £80, and 1 at £50	380	0	0			
9	Extra Clerical Assistance	200	0	U			
10	4 Chief Agents, 1 at £500, 1 at £460, 1 at		Δ				
11	£450, and 1 at £400	1,810	0	0			
$\begin{array}{c c} 11 \\ 12 \end{array}$	2 Travelling Agents		U	U			
12	5 Clerks to Chief Agents, 1 at £195, 2 at £160,	740	0	o			
13	1 at £150, and 1 at £75 Printing and Advertising	500	0	0			
14	T	000	ő	o			
15	7M - 1: 1 TZ	1,800	ő	o			
16	Manager III and Plant and and A secondary	1,200	0	0			
$\frac{10}{17}$	Commission of Chief America	1,300	ŏ	o			
18	Contingencies	180	ő	0			
19	Liabilities on 30 June, 1878, on account of Com-		Ŭ	١			
	mission, Medical Fees, and Contingencies		0	0			
					13,750	0	0

## CHARGEABLE ON PUBLIC TRUST OFFICE EXPENSES ACCOUNT.

Item.						1878–79.					
$\begin{bmatrix} 1 \\ 2 \\ 3 \end{bmatrix}$	Public Clerk Cadet	Trustee 				£ 800 390 80	s. 0 0	d. 0 0	£	s.	d.
	Cado	•••	•••	•••	•••			-	1,270	0	0